Data Sheet
September 1999
1241/1243/1245-Type Uncooled Laser Transmitter
Offering multiple output power options and SONET/SDH com-
patibility, the 1241/1243-Type Uncooled Laser Transmitter is
manufactured in a 20-pin, plastic DIP with a single-mode fiber
pigtail.
Features

Data Sheet
September 19991241/1243/1245-Type Uncooled Laser Transmitter
Ordering Information
Table 5. 1241/1243/1245-Type Transmitter Ordering Information
* ∆λ for these codes is 2.5 nm maximum. All other 1241-type codes are 4 nm maximum.
OC-3/STM-1 Transmitter Codes
Operating
Case Temp.
Range (°C)
Average Output
Power
(dBM)
Center
Wavelength
(nm)
Connector 122x
Equivalent
Product
Order
Code
Comcode
Min Max Min Typ Max Min Max
0 65 –3 0 2 1290 1330 FC-PC 1227AE 1241FADC 108123449
0 65 –3 0 2 1290 1330 SC 1227AF 1241CADC 108123480
0 65 –5 –2 0 1280 1335 FC-PC 1227YA 1241FAFC 108123357
0 65 –5 –2 0 1280 1335 SC 1227YB 1241CAFC 108123373
0 65 –8 –5 –2 1260 1360 SC 1227CA 1241CALC 108123324
0 65 –8 –5 –2 1260 1360 FC-PC 1227C 1241FALC 108123563
–20 70 –5 –2 0 1480 1580 SC 1229CB5 1245CAFC 108400409
–20 70 –5 –2 0 1480 1580 FC-PC 1229FB5 1245FAFC 108400417
–40 85 –5 –2 0 1280 1335 SC 1227YD 1243CAFD 108123423
–40 85 –5 –2 0 1280 1335 FC-PC 1227YE 1243FAFD 108123415
–40 85 –12 –8 –5 1260 1360 SC 1227FB 1241CAPC 108123282
–40 85 –12 –8 –5 1260 1360 FC-PC 1227F 1241FAPC 108123266
–40 85 –15 –11 –8 1260 1360 SC 1227HA 1241CAUC* 108123209
–40 85 –15 –11 –8 1260 1360 FC-PC 1227H 1241FAUC* 108123159
OC-12/STM-4 Transmitter Codes
0 65 –3 0 2 1290 1330 FC-PC 1227AK 1241FBDC 108123456
0 65 –3 0 2 1290 1330 SC 1227AN 1241CBDC 108123498
0 65 –8 –5 –2 1260 1360 FC-PC 1227D 1241FBLC 108123316
–20 70 –3 0 2 1480 1580 SC 1229CA5 1245CBDC 108400391
–20 70 –3 0 2 1480 1580 FC-PC 1229FA5 1245FBDC 108400425
–40 85 –3 0 2 1280 1335 FC-PC 1229FA 1243FBDC 108123506
–40 85 –3 0 2 1280 1335 SC 1229CA 1243CBDC 108123522
–40 85 –12 –8 –5 1260 1360 FC-PC 1227G 1241FBPC 108123274
–40 85 –15 –11 –8 1260 1360 FC-PC 1227AC 1241FBUC* 108123167
–40 85 –15 –11 –8 1274 1356 SC 1227PG 1241CBU* 108123217
Fibre Channel—1062.5 Mbits/s
10 65 –11 –8 –5 1260 1360 FC-PC 1238A 1241FCPC 108309287
10 65 –11 –8 –5 1260 1360 FC-PC 1238B 1241FCPD 108309295
10 65 –3 0 2 1290 1330 FC-PC 1238C 1241FCDC 108309279
1010 Agere Systems Inc.
Data Sheet
September 1999 1241/1243/1245-Type Uncooled Laser
Part Numbering for the 1241/1243/1245-Type Transmitter